SHEET NO: 1…………..
WALSIN TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION
WALSIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
DONGGUAN WALSIN TECHNOLOGY ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.                        YANG-MEI PLANT:
Xinupo Administrative Zone Dalang Town, Dongguan City Guangdong Province 523799.       566-1, KAO-SHI ROAD, YANG-MEI, TAO-YUAN, TAIWAN, R.O.C
SUZHOU WALSIN TECHNOLOGY ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.                            KAOHSIUNG PLANT:

No.21-S-004.G-Ac1
 Table of Contents
�  MLCC Part Number Codes  ……………… Page 3
�  Dimension Specification ……………… Page 3
�  Specification and Test Method ……………… Page 4-6
�  Capacitance and Voltage ……………… Page 7-11
�  Packing Specification ……………… Page 12
�  Description of the Standard Shipping Label  ……………… Page 13
�  Notice ……………… Page 14
�  Appendix I : Bending Test  ……………… Page 15
�  Appendix II : Adhesive Strength of Termination  ……………… Page 16
SHEET NO: 3…………..
WALSIN TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION
WALSIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
DONGGUAN WALSIN TECHNOLOGY ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.                        YANG-MEI PLANT:
Xinupo Administrative Zone Dalang Town, Dongguan City Guangdong Province 523799.       566-1, KAO-SHI ROAD, YANG-MEI, TAO-YUAN, TAIWAN, R.O.C
SUZHOU WALSIN TECHNOLOGY ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.                            KAOHSIUNG PLANT:
No. 369, Changyang Sreet, Suzhou Industrial Park.                                      1st, West 13 Street, K.E.P.Z., Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
No.21-S-004.G-Ac1
HOW TO ORDER
0603 B 102 K 500 C T
Size
For chip size code as
LxW(in inches)
e.g. :
0603(in inches)
=.06"× .03"
=1.6mm× 0.8mm
=1608(in metric)
Dielectric
N=NPO
(CG)
B=X7R
X=X5R
F=Y5V
Capacitance
Two significant digits
followed by no. of zeros.
And R is in place of
decimal point.
e.g. :
4R7=4.7pF
104=10× 104pF
=100000pF
=100nF
=0.1uF
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20/+80%
NPO : B,C,D,F,G,J,K
(B,C for cap � 5pF)
(D for 5pF<cap<10pF)
X7R : J,K,M
X5R : K,M
Y5V : M,Z
Voltage
Two significant digits
followed by no. of zeros
And R is in place of
decimal point.
e.g. :
6R3=6.3V
500=50× 100V
=50V
302=30× 102V
=3000V
Termination
L=Ag/Ni/Sn
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packing
B=Bulk
T=Tape on Reel
DIMENSION SPECIFICATION
                ------
MB
MB
TW
L
Size in inch
(metric)
Length(mm) Width(mm) MB(mm) 7" SPQ(pcs/reel)
0402 (1005) 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.50±0.05 N 0.25+0.05/-0.10 *Paper 10K
1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.80±0.07 S Paper 4K